

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 14

Thursday

20th

February,

2009

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[54]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER Kt, CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: ANDERSON KESAKA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Anderson Kesaka to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 11th February 2009.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this $11^{\mbox{th}}$ day of February 2009.

Hon. Justice Sir Albert R. Palmer Kt, CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY SIR ALBERT R. PALMER Kt, CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: LAWRENCE FOANA'OTA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Lawrence Foana' ota to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 18th February 2009.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this $18^{\hbox{th}}$ day of February 2009.

Hon. Justice Sir Albert R. Palmer Kt, CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF EDRIN TIMI

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes –

EDRIN TIMI

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twelfth day of February, 2009.

Austin L. Holmes
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[57]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, SNYDER RINI, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

EDRIN TIMI

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twelfth day of February, 2009.

SNYDER RINI
Minister of Finance

[58]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF JOHN FAFALE

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes –

JOHN FAFALE

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this tenth day of February, 2009.

Austin L. Holmes Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[59]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, SNYDER RINI, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

JOHN FAFALE

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this tenth day of February, 2009.

SNYDER RINI Minister of Finance

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.